NOTICE OF VACANCY TOWN OF BOULDER JUNCTION ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT/CONNECT COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE

The Town of Boulder Junction is seeking residents of the Boulder Junction community to serve as members of the Economic Development/Connect Communities Committee. The Boulder Junction Economic Development/Connect Communities Committee, in conjunction with the Town of Boulder Junction and with community commitment and participation, will develop and promote economic opportunities and explore investment options supporting our strategic economic development objectives and activities to enhance ongoing community prosperity. The committee meets monthly and candidates are expected to attend regularly.

Interested parties should contact Town Clerk, Kendra Moraczewski or Town Chairman, Dennis Reuss in person or by phone at 715-385-2220 by Monday, October 8, 2018.

Posted by Clerk/Treasurer Kendra Moraczewski on behalf of Chairman Dennis Reuss Postings: Official: Community Center and Website: www.townofboulderjunction.org

Note to Lakeland Times: Please publish Friday, September 28, 2018.